PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3561125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEL CORPORATION	09/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL IP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14748286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-6436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 335-4230

Email: DocketingUS@ShichrurLaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHICHRUR & CO.

Address Line 1: AZRIELI BUSINESS CENTER
Address Line 2: TRIANGLE TOWER, 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 67011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P79605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOSHIA FELDHAMER
SIGNATURE:	/SOSHIA FELDHAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=P79605-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036753 FRAME: 0371

503514499

Attorney Docket No.: P79605Z

ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is between:

Intel Corporation (Assignor)

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA,

AND

Intel IP Corporation (Assignee)

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herby acknowledged, **Assignor** does herby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Assignee** and it's successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

United States Patent Application entitled APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF GEO-FENCING IN AWARENESS NETWORKING, Serial No. 62/107,548, filed on January 26, 2015 (Attorney Docket No. P79605Z)

and in and to said application and all design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissue patents that have been or shall be issued in the Unites States and all foreign countries on said invention and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

AGREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the	Signature Below:
Assignor: Intel Corporation	Signature: Subject HOPE Printed/Typed Name: LIBBY HOPE
	Title: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PATENTS Date: SEPT. 17, 2015
ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the Date of the	e Signature Below:
Assignee: Intel IP Corporation	Signature: Kands Printed/Typed Name: Kerry Tweet Title: ASistant Director of Patents Date: September 23, 2015

Page 1 of 1